
etc.) 

6.3.4 - Number of teachers undergoing online/face-to-face Faculty development Programmes (FDP) during the year 
(Professional Development Programmes, Orientation /Induction Programmes, Refresher Course, Short Term Course 

1QAC Report Summary: 

S.No. 

ARIGNAR ANNA GOVERNMENTARTS COLLEGE 

In the academic year 2021-2022, various departmental faculty members attended several faculty development programmes 
and Refresher Course that strengthened student performance and promoted innovative thinking in their curriculum. 

4 

The department-wise faculty members who attended the orientation and induction programmes, refresher courses, and short 
term courses are listed below. 

9 

(Re-Accredited with 'B' Grade by NAAC& Afiliated to Periyar University, Salem) 

13 

14 

Name of teacher 
who attended 

Dr. S. Chandrasekar 

Dr. R. Vijavalakshmi 

Dr. S. Shanthi 

Dr. S. Chandrasekar 

Dr. S. Chandrasekar 

Dr. P. Subramaniam 

Dr. T.J. Raghupathi 

Dr. S. Chandrasekar 

Dr. V. Sivakumar 

NAMAKKAL� 637 002 

Dr. S. Chandrasekar 

Dr. S. Arunprakash 

Dr. S. Shanthi 

Dr.M. Natarajan 

Title of the program 

Student Psychology, Swayam Online Course 

Two Week Virtual Multidisplinary Short Term Training 
Programme on Research Methodology and Data Analysis, IQAC, 
Annamalai University 
Five day Online Faculty Development Programme on 
Mathematics, Sree Narayana Guru College, Coimbatore 
Faculty Development Programme on Data Analytics 
&Mathematical Software Tools, Ramanujan College, University of 
Delhi 

Faculty Development Programme on Data Analysis Using SPSS, 
Ramanujan College, University of Delhi 
Refresher Course in Biochemistry 

Refresher course on Managing Online Classes & Co-Creating On 
MOOCS 17.0, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi 

Descriptive Statistics, Swayam Online Course 

Refresher course in Mathematical Sciences, MHRD, Ramanujan 
College, University of Delhi 
Refresher course in Mathematical Sciences, MHRD, Ramanujan 
College, University of Delhi 
Refresher Course in Experimental Botany 

FDP on CSIR -NET Preparative Program for Mathematics 
Organized by PPG College of Ats and Science, Coimbatore 

Dr. R. VijayalakshmiInternational FDP Programme On New Dimensions in Science and 
Technology, Arunai International Research Foundation, Sanata 
Dharma University, Yogyakarta, Indonesia & C.K Tadam 
University, 
Refresher Course In Tamil Language And Literature 

Duration (from - to) 

(DD-MM-YYYY) 

January, 2022 to May, 
2022 
19.01.2022 to 04.02.2022 

24.01.2022 to 28,01.2022 

25.02.2022 to 03.03.2022 

15.02.2022 to 21.02.2022 

Jan to Apirl 2022 

07.08.2022 to 21.08.2022 

Augest 2022 

26.09.2022 to 10.10.2022 

26.09.2022 to 10.10.2022 

02.09.2021 to lS.09.2021 

15.06.2021 to 20.06.2021 

22.06.2021 to 28.06.2021 

15.07.2021 to 
28.07.2021 

PRNA 
Aringnar Anna Government 

Arts Colleqe. 
Namakkal - 637 002 
�.0. Code : Cl-103 



16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 
23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 
32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

Dr.V, Ganesan 

Dr. TJ. Raghupathi 

Dr, V. Sivakumar 

Dr. S. Chandrasekar 

Dr.R.Sengottuvel 
Dr.T. Rajesh kannan 

Dr. R. Vijayalakshmi 

Dr. D. Sasikumar 

Dr. V. Velusamy 

Dr. R. Gobi 

Dr. N. Sethupathi 

Dr. D. Sasikumar 

Dr. V. Velusamy 
Dr. R. Gobi 

Dr. A. Chinnadurai 

Dr. P. Nallusamy 

Dr. K. Ramachandran 

Dr. P. Thamilarasu 

Dr. A. Sakthivel 

Mr.S.Balamurugan 

Dr.M. Kalusalingam 
Dr. P. Sivakumar 

Dr. A. Loganathan 

Dr. M. 
Chandrasekaran 
Dr, M. 

Chandrasekaran 

Dr. M. 
Chandrasekaran 

Dr. K. Mahamuni 

Dr. A. Senthilkumar 

Dr. E.T. Venkatesh 

Interdisciplinary Refresher course in Environmental Studies, 
MHRD, Ramanujan ati on College. University of Delhi 
Interdisciplinary Refresher course in Environmental Studies, 
MHRD, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi 
Refresher course in Mathematics, MHRD, Ramanujan College, 
University of Delhi 
Refresher course in Mathematics, MHRD, Ramanujan College, 
University of Delhi 

Refresher Course in Experimental Botany 
Refresher Course in Computational : and MathematicalSciences 
organized by the UGC-HRDC, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi 

Two Day International Virtual Conference on Role and Impact of 

Science and Technology in the Development of India 75, Faculty 
of Science., Annamalai University 
Refresher Course in Environmental Science 

Refresher Course in Environmental Science 

Refresher Course in Environmental Science 

NPTEL FDP(MO0C) 

Inservice Teacher Trainning Program 

Inservice Teacher Trainning Program 
Inservice Teacher Trainning Program 

Refresher Course In Tamil Language And Literature 

Refresher Course In Tamil Language And Literature 
Refresher course in Social Science And Humanities 

Refresher Course in Chemistry 

Refresher course in Social Science (ID),UGC-HRDC,Madurai 
University 
course in Social Science (ID),UGC-HRDC,Madurai 

Kamaraj University 
Refresher Course in Botany ,University Of Madras 

Emerging Trends in Chemical Science 

Refi 

Emerging Trends in Chemical Science 

Refresher Course in Life Sciences (Online) 

Online Faculty Development Programme on "Directions and 
Dimentions of Accreditation Criteria in the light of NEP for HEls" 

15.07.2021 to 29.07.2021 

UGC Sponsored Refresher Course in Computer Science (Online) 

UGC Sponsored Refresher Course in Computer Science (Online) 

UGC Sponsored Refresher Course in Computer Science (Online) 

1S.07.2021 to 29.07.2021 

31.08.2021 to l4.09.202 I 

31.08.2021 to 14.09.2021 

02.09.2021 to 15.09.2021 

21.10.2021 to 0S.11.2021 

22,11.2021 to 23.11.2021 

2.2.2022 to 15.2.2022 
2.2.2022 to 15.2.2022 

2.2.2022 to 15.2.2022 

January, 2022 to April. 
2022 
05&06.05.2022 

05&06.05.2022 

05&06.0S.2022 

15.07.2021 to 28.07.2021 
15.07.2021i to 28.07.2021 

12.07.2021 to 26.07.2021 
10.11.2021 To 

23.11.2021 
20.10.2021 to 02.1l1.2021 

20.10.2021 to 02.11.2021 

18.11.2021 to 01.12.2021 

17.08.2021 To 

30.08.2021 
17.08.2021 To 

30.08.2021 
|L.01.2022 to 24.01.2022 

03.02.2022 to 12.02.2022 

Online Short Term Course on"Analytical and Molecular Strategies 22.07.202 1 to 29.07.2021 
in Herbal Drug Research including Herbal Patenting" 

10.11.202l to 23.11.2021 
22.09.2021 to 05.10,2021 

22.09.2021 to 05.10.2021 

PRINCIPAL 
Aringnar Anna Government 

Arts College. 
Namakkal 637 002. 

D.0. Code : Ci- 103, 
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