

## 6.3.4 - Number of teachers undergoing online/face-to-face Faculty development Programmes (FDP) during the year (Professional Development Programmes, Orientation / Induction Programmes, Refresher Course, Short Term Course etc.)

IQAC Report Summary:

In the academic year 2021-2022, various departmental faculty members attended several faculty development programmes and Refresher Course that strengthened student performance and promoted innovative thinking in their curriculum.

The department-wise faculty members who attended the orientation and induction programmes, refresher courses, and shortterm courses are listed below.

S.No.	Name of teacher who attended	Title of the program	Duration (from - to) (DD-MM-YYYY)
1	Dr. S. Chandrasekar	Student Psychology, Swayam Online Course	January, 2022 to May, 2022
2	Dr. R. Vijayalakshmi	Two Week Virtual Multidisplinary Short Term Training Programme on Research Methodology and Data Analysis, IQAC, Annamalai University	19.01.2022 to 04.02.2022
3	Dr. S. Shanthi	Five day Online Faculty Development Programme on Mathematics, Sree Narayana Guru College, Coimbatore	24.01.2022 to 28.01.2022
4	Dr. S. Chandrasekar	Faculty Development Programme on Data Analytics &Mathematical Software Tools, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	<b>25.02.2022</b> to <b>0</b> 3.03.2022
5	Dr. S. Chandrasekar	Faculty Development Programme on Data Analysis Using SPSS, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	15.02.2022 to 21.02.2022
6	Dr. P. Subramaniam	Refresher Course in Biochemistry	Jan to Apirl 2022
7	Dr. T.J. Raghupathi	Refresher course on Managing Online Classes & Co-Creating On MOOCS 17.0, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	07.08.2022 to 21.08.2022
8	Dr. S. Chandrasekar	Descriptive Statistics, Swayam Online Course	Augest 2022
9	Dr. V. Sivakumar	Refresher course in Mathematical Sciences, MHRD, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	26.09.2022 to 10.10.2022
10	Dr. S. Chandrasekar	Refresher course in Mathematical Sciences, MHRD, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	26.09.2022 to 10.10.2022
11	Dr. S. Arunprakash	Refresher Course in Experimental Botany	02.09.2021 to 15.09.2021
12	Dr. S. Shanthi	FDP on CSIR - NET Preparative Program for Mathematics Organized by PPG College of Arts and Science, Coimbatore	15.06.2021 to 20.06.2021
13	Dr. R. Vijayalakshmi	International FDP Programme On New Dimensions in Science and Technology, Arunai International Research Foundation, Sanata Dharma University, Yogyakarta, Indonesia & C.K Tadam University, Ghana	22.06.2021 to 28.06.2021
14	Dr.M. Natarajan	Refresher Course In Tamil Language And Literature	15.07.2021 to 28.07.2021



15	Dr.V. Ganesan	Interdisciplinary Refresher course in Environmental Studies, MHRD, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	15.07.2021 to 29.07.2021
16	Dr. T.J. Raghupathi	Interdisciplinary Refresher course in Environmental Studies, MHRD, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	15.07.2021 to 29.07.2021
17	Dr. V. Sivakumar	Refresher course in Mathematics, MHRD, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	31.08.2021 to 14.09.2021
18	Dr. S. Chandrasekar	Refresher course in Mathematics, MHRD, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	31.08.2021 to 14.09.2021
19	Dr.R.Sengottuvel	Refresher Course in Experimental Botany	02.09.2021 to 15.09.2021
20	Dr.T. Rajesh kannan	Refresher Course in Computational and MathematicalSciences organized by the UGC-HRDC, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi	21.10.2021 to 05.11.2021
21	Dr. R. Vijayalakshmi	Two Day International Virtual Conference on Role and Impact of Science and Technology in the Development of India 75, Faculty of Science, Annamalai University	22.11.2021 to 23.11.2021
22	Dr. D. Sasikumar	Refresher Course in Environmental Science	2.2.2022 to 15.2.2022
23	Dr. V. Velusamy	Refresher Course in Environmental Science	2.2.2022 to 15.2.2022
24	Dr. R. Gobi	Refresher Course in Environmental Science	2.2.2022 to 15.2.2022
25	Dr. N. Sethupathi	NPTEL FDP(MOOC)	January, 2022 to April. 2022
26	Dr. D. Sasikumar	Inservice Teacher Trainning Program	05&06.05.2022
27	Dr. V. Velusamy	Inservice Teacher Trainning Program	05&06.05.2022
28	Dr. R. Gobi	Inservice Teacher Trainning Program	05&06.05.2022
29	Dr. A. Chinnadurai	Refresher Course In Tamil Language And Literature	15.07.2021 to 28.07.2021
30	Dr. P. Nallusamy	Refresher Course In Tamil Language And Literature	15.07.2021 to 28.07.2021
31	Dr. K. Ramachandran	Refresher course in Social Science And Humanities	12.07.2021 to 26.07.2021
32	Dr. P. Thamilarasu	Refresher Course in Chemistry	10.11.2021 To 23.11.2021
33	Dr. A. Sakthivel	Refresher course in Social Science (ID),UGC-HRDC,Madurai Kamaraj University	20.10.2021 to 02.11.2021
34	Mr.S.Balamurugan	Refresher course in Social Science (ID),UGC-HRDC,Madurai Kamaraj University	20.10.2021 to 02.11.2021
35	Dr.M. Kalusalingam	Refresher Course in Botany ,University Of Madras	18.11.2021 to 01.12.2021
36	Dr. P. Sivakumar	Emerging Trends in Chemical Science	17.08.2021 To 30.08.2021
37	Dr. A. Loganathan	Emerging Trends in Chemical Science	17.08.2021 To 30.08.2021
38	Dr. M. Chandrasekaran	Refresher Course in Life Sciences (Online)	11.01.2022 to 24.01.2022
39	Dr. M. Chandrasekaran	Online Faculty Development Programme on "Directions and Dimentions of Accreditation Criteria in the light of NEP for HEIs"	03.02.2022 to 12.02.2022
40	Dr. M. Chandrasekaran	Online Short Term Course on "Analytical and Molecular Strategies in Herbal Drug Research including Herbal Patenting"	22.07.2021 to 29.07.2021
41	Dr. K. Mahamuni	UGC Sponsored Refresher Course in Computer Science (Online)	10.11.2021 to 23.11.2021
42	Dr. A. Senthilkumar	UGC Sponsored Refresher Course in Computer Science (Online)	22.09.2021 to 05.10.2021
43	Dr. E.T. Venkatesh	UGC Sponsored Refresher Course in Computer Science (Online)	22.09.2021 to 05.10.2021
			$\wedge$

•



PRINCIPAL Aringnar Anna Government Arts College. Namakkal - 637 002. D.O. Code : CI-103.